REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources** recommends **SB 308** be amended on page 1, in line 8, by striking "ungraded" and inserting "unpasteurized"; in line 9, by striking "contains" and inserting "bears"; also in line 9, after "that" by inserting "is"; also in line 9, after "clearly" by inserting "visible and"; also in line 9, after "following" by inserting "or its equivalent"; in line 10, by striking "ungraded"; also in line 10, by striking "and, as a result,"; by striking all in lines 11 and 12; in line 13, by striking "immune systems"; also in line 13, by striking "This statement shall be in letters of a uniform size and"; by striking all in line 14; in line 16, by striking "milk-products if" and inserting "milk products. Any"; by striking all in lines 17 through 19; in line 20, by striking all before "If" and inserting "shall not be false or misleading and shall state that such milk or milk products are either raw or unpasteurized."; in line 21, by striking "in letters of"; by striking all in line 22; in line 23, by striking "advertisement" and inserting "clearly visible";

On page 2, in line 18, by striking all after "(g)"; by striking all in lines 19 through 22; in line 23, by striking "(h)";

On page 3, in line 25, by striking "(1)"; in line 26, by striking "cows" and inserting "mammals"; in line 27, by striking all before "in" and inserting "Except for on-farm retail sale of milk or milk products, milk sold"; also in line 27, by striking "final"; also in line 27, by striking all after "form"; in line 28, by striking "use"; also in line 28, by striking all after "ultrapasteurized"; by striking all in lines 29 through 31; also in line 32, by striking all before the second period; by striking all in lines 34 and 35;

On page 5, in line 29, by striking the first "ungraded" and inserting "unpasteurized"; also in line 29, by striking the second "ungraded" and inserting "unpasteurized";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

And the bill be passed as amended.

	(Chairperson